Discussion took place around contract terms, bidding process, 
contingency planning and next steps. 

 A motion was made, seconded and carried to approve amended Resolution 25-5-1 related 
to construction of a new headquarters facility not to exceed eighty-six million dollars 
($86,000,000) in cost. 

Discussion continued around communication and planning a groundbreaking event. 

Board Retreat Committee 
Update 

Director Fields noted the final agenda for the June retreat would be discussed with the 
Committee in an upcoming meeting, and more details and logistics would be shared with